

Beazer Homes USA, Inc. Announces the Release of its 2023 Sustainability Report

June 20, 2024

ATLANTA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 20, 2024-- Beazer Homes (NYSE: BZH) (www.beazer.com) today announced the release of its Sustainability Report for the fiscal year 2023. The report highlights leadership in building energy-efficient homes and significant progress in advancing social responsibility and governance across the company.

"Beazer Homes is proud to build homes that set new standards for energy efficiency and quality," said Allan P. Merrill, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Beazer Homes. "We believe our industry-leading approach benefits our customers and makes a positive impact in the communities where we build. Our latest Sustainability Report demonstrates our commitment to innovation and highlights the tangible progress we are making."

In fiscal 2023, Beazer Homes continued to exhibit leadership and commitment in advancing environmental, social and governance initiatives. Key achievements include:

- Recognition as EPA ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year Sustained Excellence for 8th consecutive year
- Achievement of 100% Indoor airPLUS qualification for all homes, with Beazer recognized as the EPA 2023 Indoor airPLUS Leader of the Year
- Completion of the company's first greenhouse gas (GHG) inventory, showing significant GHG reductions over the most recent three years
- Attainment of 95% customer recommendation rating
- Recognition as a Top Workplace USA and one of America's Most Trustworthy companies
- Expansion of charitable giving to \$2.5 million from Charity Title Agency operations
- Continued improvement in diversity among employees and Board of Directors

Dedicated to creating durable and growing value for customers, employees, partners and shareholders, Beazer Homes builds high-quality, energy-efficient homes that offer superior performance and quality. For more information and to view the full report, visit <u>Sustainability | Beazer Homes USA, Inc.</u>



About Beazer Homes

Headquartered in Atlanta, Beazer Homes (NYSE: BZH) is one of the country's largest homebuilders. Every Beazer home is designed and built to provide Surprising Performance, giving you more quality and more comfort from the moment you move in − saving you money every month. With Beazer's Choice Plans™, you can personalize your primary living areas − giving you a choice of how you want to live in the home, at no additional

cost. And unlike most national homebuilders, we empower our customers to shop and compare loan options. Our Mortgage Choice program gives you the resources to easily compare multiple loan offers and choose the best lender and loan offer for you, saving you thousands over the life of your loan.

We build our homes in Arizona, California, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Indiana, Maryland, Nevada, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia. For more information, visit <u>beazer.com</u>, or check out Beazer on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.



View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240620095239/en/

Beazer Homes
David I. Goldberg
Sr. Vice President & Chief Financial Officer
770-829-3700
investor.relations@beazer.com

Source: Beazer Homes USA, Inc.